

Idaho State Association of County Coroners Board Meeting Agenda

Google Meet | 2:00 pm | November 25, 2024

Members

<u>Torey Danner</u>, Bannock County, President <u>Lucky Bourn</u>, Minidoka County, 1st Vice President <u>Joshua Hall</u>, Nez Perce County, 2nd Vice President <u>Carrie Nordin</u>, Benewah County, District 1 Rep <u>Cody Funke</u>, Idaho County, District 2 Rep <u>Sue Warner</u>, Adams County, District 3 Rep <u>Will Carson</u>, Twin Falls County, District 4 Rep <u>Mike Ernest</u>, Lemhi County, District 6 Rep <u>John Buck</u>, Gem County, At-Large

Members Absent Pamela Garlock, Boise County, Past President

Others Present

Kelli D. Brassfield, IAC Seth Grigg, IAC Kristin Cundiff, IAC

I. Call to Order & Roll Call - Torey Danner, Bannock County, President

President Danner called the meeting to order at 9:04 am MT.

II. Minutes - 10-16-2024 (Action) - Torey Danner, Bannock County, President

Move to the next meeting.

III. Sept 27, 2024 ISACC nomination formal complaint from Sam Butikofer (Action) - Torey Danner, Bannock County, President

The board had a discussion about the email from Sam Butikofer. They discussed multiple solutions but agreed that they should invite Sam to address the board so he can elaborate on his email. The board would like to hear his opinion and explore avenues to move the association forward in a positive light.

There was a recommendation to have changes drafted to the bylaws to present at midwinter to show that the association is trying to make good changes. There was also a recommendations to have an ethics committee to review coroners to keep them accountable and to add something into the bylaws a process for excusing someone from the association if they act unethical.

The board will meet again December 3rd at 1:00 pm MT/12:00 pm PT to hear Sam out.

The meeting adjourned at 9:50 am MT.